
 
April 2023 Newsletter 

 

Section Officers 
Chair 

Eric Brown 
Vice Chair 

Kelly Robinson 

Treasurer 
Emmett Ientilucci 

Secretary 
Eric Zeise 

Chapters & Groups 

AES & COMSOC 
Cristiano Tapparello 

CS & CIS 
Bo Yuan 

EDS & CSS 
Sean Rommel 

EMBS 
Cristian Linte 

GRSS 
Emmett Ientilucci  

LIFE 
Mark Schrader 
APS & MTTS 

Danielle Walters 
Photonics 

Bruce Smith 
Parsian K. Mohseni 

PES & IAS 
Kelly Robinson 

Jean Kendrick 
SPS 

Eric Zeise 
TEMS 

Paul Lee 
Young Professionals 

Eric Brown 

Student Chapters 

Univ. of Rochester 
Ming-Lun Lee 

RIT 
Jamison Heard 

Committees 

Awards 
Jean Kendrick 

Communications 
Christine Frayda 
Howard Bussey  

Newsletter 
Mark Schrader 

PACE 
Bruce Rubin 

Liaisons 

RES 
Greg Gdowski 

RCSS 
William Brewer 

                     Message from the Chair 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dear Colleagues, 
 
IEEE Regions 1 and 2 will host a Joint Student Conference at the University of Maine 
Orono from April 14-16. Activities include a Student Paper Contest, a Battle Bot 
competition, and a Drone workshop. More information and registration are available 

on vTools. ( https://events.vtools.ieee.org/m/344108 )   

 
If you are interested in UAVs or Drones be sure to check out the 6th STRATUS 
Conference which will be held May 22-24, 2023 at the Chester F. Carlson Center for 
Imaging Science at RIT. Visit Stratus-Conference.com for details.  

 
The next Rochester Section ExCom meeting will be on Tuesday, May 2, from noon to 

1 pm ( https://events.vtools.ieee.org/m/351995 ). Please pre-register on vTools. 

 
   Stay healthy, and best regards, 
 
 
 

 
 

IEEE 2023 R1 & R2 Joint Student Conference 
 

 

Two students from the University of Rochester will be attending the IEEE 2023 Region 1 

and Region 2 Joint Student Conference in at the University of Maine, Orono, Maine.  The 

conference will be held on April 14-16 and will feature a student paper contest, a drone 

workshop, battle bots, and a T-shirt design contest. 
 

For more information go to the vTools site mentioned by Eric Brown above or go to: 

the conference website https://ieeer1.org/r1r2mainestucon/ 
 
 

IEEE 2023 Sections Congress: August 11-13 
 

 

Volunteer leaders from around the world will meet in the Shaw Centre, Ottawa, Canada, 

to exchange ideas and learn about the products and programs IEEE offers to members in 

their local areas.  See: https://sections-congress.ieee.org/ . 

http://rochester.ieee.org/
mailto:eric.t.brown@ieee.org
mailto:kelly.robinson@electrostaticanswers.com
mailto:emmett@cis.rit.edu
mailto:emmett@cis.rit.edu
mailto:Cristiano.tapparello@rochester.edu
mailto:Bo.yuan@rit.edu
mailto:slremc@rit.edu
mailto:christian.linte@ieee.org
mailto:emmett@cis.rit.edu
mailto:m.schrader@ieee.org
mailto:bwsemc@rit.edu
mailto:pkmohseni@rit.edu
mailto:kelly.robinson@electrostaticanswers.com
mailto:jeankendrick@ieee.org
mailto:ekzeise@ieee.org
mailto:ppklee@ieee.org
mailto:eric.t.brown@ieee.org
mailto:minglunlee@rochester.edu?subject=IEEE%20Student%20Group%20at%20the%20University%20of%20Rochester
mailto:jrheee@rit.edu?subject=IEEE%20Student%20Group%20at%20the%20Rochester%20Institute%20of%20Technology
mailto:jeankendrick@ieee.org
mailto:cfrayda@ieee.org?subject=IEEE%20Newsletter%20Communication
mailto:hbussey@ieee.org
mailto:m.schrader@ieee.org?subject=IEEE%20-%20Newsletter
mailto:greg.gdowski@gmail.com
mailto:wabrewer@ieee.org
https://events.vtools.ieee.org/m/344108
https://stratus-conference.com/
https://events.vtools.ieee.org/m/351995
https://ieeer1.org/r1r2mainestucon/
https://sections-congress.ieee.org/


 
 

Geoscience And Remote Sensing Society (GRSS) - STRATUS Conference 
 

 

If you are interested in UAVs or Drones, be sure to check out the 6th STRATUS Conference which 

will be held in person on May 22-24, 2023, at the Chester F. Carlson Center for Imaging Science, 

RIT. Visit Stratus-Conference.com for conference details and see the information show below. 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

If wish to give a talk, we are now accepting abstracts. Please submit the abstract for your talk by 

the due date: April 1, 2023.  Go to https://stratus-conference.com/call-for-abstracts for details 

and instructions. 
 

 

 

 

If you have any questions about the conference, please contact: Emmett Ientilucci: 

Emmett@cis.rit.edu 
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